IGBT / DIODE / SiC
Company
Introduction
TRinno Technology is committed to creating
technologies for a better life and a brighter future
in a safe, environmentally friendly and sustainable way.
From Silicon technology to WBG technology,
our device solutions make requirements easier

IGBT Discrete
VCES[V] Part Number
IC
@25℃ [A]
IC
@100℃ [A]
VCE(SAT),max
@25℃ [V]
VCE(SAT),typ
@25℃ [V]
EOFF,typ
@25℃ [mJ]
Anti-Parallel
Diode
Package Feature/Status
1600 TGAN30S160FD* 60 30 2.65 2.25 1.02 Yes TO-3PN Reverse Conducting IGBT
1350
TGAN20N135FD 40 20 2.20 1.80 0.51 Yes TO-3PN
TGAN20N135FDL2 40 20 2.20 1.80 0.51 Yes TO-3PN
TGAN20N135F3D 40 20 2.40 1.90 0.63 Yes TO-3PN
TGAN30N135FD1 60 30 2.25 1.90 0.75 Yes TO-3PN
TGH40N135FD 80 40 2.20 1.70 1.81 Yes TO-247
TGH40N135FDS 80 40 2.45 1.95 0.97 Yes TO-247 Fast Speed Switching
1200
TGAN25N120ND 50 25 2.50 1.90 0.87 Yes TO-3PN
TGAN40N120F2DW 80 40 2.40 2.00 0.57 Yes TO-3PN
TGH40N120F3D* 80 40 2.35 1.85 0.54 Yes TO-247
ATGH40N120F2DR* 80 40 2.30 1.80 1.83 Yes TO-247 AEC-Q101 / Short Circuit Rated
TGH40N120F2DR* 80 40 2.30 1.80 1.83 Yes TO-247 Short Circuit Rated
TGHP75N120FDR 150 75 2.20 1.70 3.76 Yes TO-247 PLUS Short Circuit Rated
TGHP75N120F2D 150 75 2.20 1.70 1.80 Yes TO-247 PLUS
1100 TGAN40N110FD 80 40 2.50 2.00 0.68 Yes TO-3PN
* Under Development
4
VCES[V] Part Number
IC
@25℃ [A]
IC
@100℃ [A]
VCE(SAT),max
@25℃ [V]
VCE(SAT),typ
@25℃ [V]
EOFF,typ
@25℃ [mJ]
Anti-Parallel
Diode
Package Feature/Status
650
TGAN40N65F2DS 80 40 2.25 1.85 0.17 Yes TO-3PN Fast Speed Switching
TGAN60N65F2DS 120 60 2.25 1.85 0.54 Yes TO-3PN Fast Speed Switching
TGAN60N65F2D2S 120 60 2.45 2.10 0.44 Yes TO-3PN
TGAN80N65F2DS 160 80 2.25 1.85 1.11 Yes TO-3PN Fast Speed Switching
TGAF40N65F2D* 80 40 2.25 1.85 0.17 Yes TO-3PN Fast Speed Switching
TGAF60N65F2D* 120 60 2.25 1.85 0.54 Yes TO-3PN Fast Speed Switching
TGH40N65F2DS 80 40 2.25 1.85 0.17 Yes TO-247 Fast Speed Switching
ATGH40N65F2DR* 80 40 2.30 1.80 0.46 Yes TO-247 AEC-Q101 / Short Circuit Rated
TGH40N65F2DR* 80 40 2.30 1.80 0.46 Yes TO-247 Short Circuit Rated
TGH60N65F2DS 120 60 2.25 1.85 0.54 Yes TO-247 Fast Speed Switching
ATGH60N65F2DR* 120 60 2.30 1.80 0.79 Yes TO-247 AEC-Q101 / Short Circuit Rated
TGH60N65F2DR* 120 60 2.30 1.80 0.79 Yes TO-247 Short Circuit Rated
TGH80N65F2DS 160 80 2.25 1.85 1.11 Yes TO-247 Fast Speed Switching
TGH80N65F2D2 160 80 2.25 1.75 1.15 Yes TO-247
ATGH80N65F2DR* 160 80 2.30 1.80 1.55 Yes TO-247 AEC-Q101 / Short Circuit Rated
TGH80N65F2DR* 160 80 2.30 1.80 1.55 Yes TO-247 Short Circuit Rated
IGBT Discrete
* Under Development
5
IGBT Discrete
VCES[V] Part Number
IC
@25℃ [A]
IC
@100℃ [A]
VCE(SAT),max
@25℃ [V]
VCE(SAT),typ
@25℃ [V]
EOFF,typ
@25℃ [mJ]
Anti-Parallel
Diode
Package Feature/Status
600
TGAN40N60F2DS 80 40 2.40 2.00 0.14 Yes TO-3PN Fast Speed Switching
TGAN60N60F2DS 120 60 2.20 1.75 0.54 Yes TO-3PN Fast Speed Switching
TGAN80N60F2DS 160 80 2.20 1.75 1.09 Yes TO-3PN Fast Speed Switching
TGAF40N60F2D 80 40 2.20 1.70 0.20 Yes TO-3PF
TGAF50N60F2DM 100 50 2.25 1.75 0.33 Yes TO-3PF
TGH40N60F2D 80 40 2.20 1.70 0.20 Yes TO-247
330 TGAN90N33PD* 90 60 - 1.20 - Yes TO-3PN
* Under Development
6
VRRM [V] Part Number
IF(AV)

TG40N60F2SWT 40 2.40 2.00 0.12 6.0 Wafer Fast Speed Switching
TG60N60F2SWT 60 2.20 1.75 0.54 6.0 Wafer Fast Speed Switching
TG80N60F2SWT 80 2.20 1.75 1.09 6.0 Wafer Fast Speed Switching
IGBT Bare Die
* Under Development
9
VCES [V] Part Number
IF(AV)
[A]
VF(max)
@25℃ [V]
VF(typ)
@25℃ [V]
Package Feature/Status
1350
TD15A135WT 15 2.25 1.75 Wafer
TD40B135WT 40 2.85 2.35 Wafer
1200
TD30B120WT 30 2.55 1.90 Wafer
TD50B120WT 50 2.33 1.82 Wafer
TD75B120WT 75 2.33 1.82 Wafer
TD100B120WT 100 2.33 1.82 Wafer
TD150B120WT 150 2.33 1.82 Wafer
650
TD10B65WT 10 1.85 1.35 Wafer
TD20A65WT 20 1.85 1.35 Wafer
TD20B65WT 20 2.05 1.55 Wafer
TD20C65WT 20 2.45 1.95 Wafer
TD30A65WT 30 1.85 1.35 Wafer
TD30B65WT 30 2.05 1.55 Wafer
TD30C65WT 30 2.45 1.95 Wafer
DIODE Bare Die
* Under Development
10
SiC MOSFET
* Under Development
VDSS [V] Part Number
ID
@25℃ [A]
RDS(on),typ
@25℃ [mΩ]
VGS(th),typ
[V]
Polarity Package Feature/Status
1200
TMCH350R120* 10.0 350 3.0 N TO-247
TMCH160R120* 22.0 160 3.0 N TO-247
TMCH080R120* 30.0 80 3.0 N TO-247
TMCH052R120* 50.0 52 3.0 N TO-247
11
Package Information
12
Certification